

## ASX Announcement – 9 August 2023

## WTL WEBINAR PRESENTATION - FY2023 INDICATIVE RESULTS

WT Financial Group Limited ("WTL", "the Company" or "the Group") is pleased to announce its participation in the ShareCafé Small Cap "Hidden Gems" Webinar, to be held Friday 11th of August 2023 from 12:30pm AEST/ 10:30am AWST to present its indicative results for the full year to 30 June 2023 (FY23). Details below.

On Tuesday the Company announced its indicative results showing a 57% increase in revenue and other income over the prior period to \$162.49M (FY22 \$103.63), and a more than doubling of both net profit before tax (NPBT) up 115% to \$5.04M (FY22 \$2.35M); and net profit after tax (NPAT) - up 130% to \$4.31M (FY22 \$1.87M).

The Company's CEO, Keith Cullen, will provide an overview of the Company which has established itself as amongst the very largest financial adviser networks in Australia and present its recent indicative results announcement.

This webinar can be viewed live via Zoom and will provide viewers the opportunity to hear from, and engage with, a range of ASX-listed leading micro/mid cap companies.

To access further details of the event and to register at no cost, please copy and paste the following link into your internet browser:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN FQdTEPERSUKR0mo3RskKrA#/registration

A recorded copy of the webinar will be made available following the event.

## **ENDS**

## **About WT Financial Group Limited**

WT Financial Group Limited has established itself as amongst the very largest financial adviser networks in Australia. Its wealth management, retirement planning and personal risk insurance advice services are delivered primarily through a group of privately-owned advice practices whose advisers operate as authorised representatives under its Wealth Today, Sentry Group, and Synchron subsidiaries.

The Group's B2C division delivers a range of financial advice services directly to wholesale and retail clients through its Spring Financial Group brand.

The Group's Wealth Adviser division offers market-leading services and solutions to advisers and their clients including through regular in-person and livestreamed seminar and professional development programs and the publication of a library of more than 100 financial literacy handbooks and manuals in both digital and printed formats.

Authorised for release by:

Keith Cullen Managing director (02) 9248 0422

For further information:

Jane Morgan **Investor and Media Relations** +61 (0) 405 555 618

jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au